

PRESS RELEASE on May 31, 2023

Arctic Minerals' Annual Report 2022 is now published

Arctic Minerals AB (publ)'s Annual Report for 2022 is now published (in Swedish). The Annual Report for 2022 is available in full (in Swedish) on the Company's website.

Certified Advisor

UB Securities Ltd, of Helsinki, Finland, (www.unitedbankers.fi, +358 40 5161400) is the Company's Certified Advisor on Nasdaq First North Growth Market, Stockholm.

Other

The Company's shares are listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market, Stockholm under the trade designation "ARCT".

For further information

see the Company's website at **www.arcticminerals.se** or contact:

Peter Walker, chairman (+44) 771 722 3909

peter.walker@arcticminerals.se

About Arctic Minerals

Arctic Minerals is a Nordic mineral exploration company exploring for copper, gold, zinc and battery metals in the Nordics.

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 20.30 CEST on 31 May 2023.